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1. Annualized Activity FTE (AFTE) Enrolment
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STUDENT SUCCESS BY FISCAL YEAR

6.

10.

Credentials Awarded 2019/20
Undergraduate:

Honors/Majors 40
Minors/Extended Minors 22
Post Baccalaureate Diplomas -
Undergraduate Diplomas -
Certificates 12

2020/21

36
21

2021/22

34
26

2022/23

23
14

2023/24

23
16

Total Undergraduate Credentials Awarded 74

69

45

44

Graduate:
Doctorates -
Masters Total 3

Thesis 1
Non-Thesis 2
Unknown Capstone -

RN

= O

Diplomas and Certificates

Total Graduate Credentials Awarded 3

Time to FREN Bachelor Degree Completion (by Completion Year)
2019/20
All Completers:

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

Average Terms to Complete Degree 13.7

13.5

15.2

13.1

16.4

Completers Admitted from Secondary:

Average Terms to Complete Degree 15.4

14.4

15.4

13.9

15.9

Completers Admitted from Post-Secondary:

Average Terms to Complete Degree 11.4

11.8

14.9

10.8

masked

Time to FREN Graduate Degree Completion (by Completion Year)
2019/20
Doctorate Degrees:

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

Average Terms to Complete Degree -

Masters Degrees (Thesis Option):

Average Terms to Complete Degree 12.0

8.0

8.0

Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option):

Average Terms to Complete Degree 6.0

5.0

7.0

Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduation.

Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses
2019/20
Lower Division Courses

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

Average Grade Awarded A

2.97

2.92

2.83

3.17

Upper Division Courses

Average Grade Awarded 12

3.01

3.04

3.03

3.32

Grades awarded by department of the course.

Percentage P/CR Grades Awarded in FREN Undergraduate Courses
2019/20
Lower Division Courses

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

Percent P/ICR 8%

4%

4%

3%

5%

Upper Division Courses

Percent P/ICR 9%

1%

0%

0%

2%

Refer to the footnotes document for a detailed explanation of each indicator. (https://www.sfu.ca/irp/departments.html)



11.

Graduate Retention Statistics (by Year of Admission to Program)

Doctorate Degrees:

Number of Students in Cohort

% Early Withdrawals (before completion of 2nd term)

% Withdrawals in Years 1-8 (excluding early withdrawals)
% Completed Withi8 Years

Masters Degrees:

Number of Students in Cohort

% Early Withdrawals (before completion of 2nd term)

% Withdrawals in Years 1-6 (excluding early withdrawals)
% Completed Withi® Years

2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
2013/14 2014/15 2015/16
7 5 masked
0% 0% masked
14% 0% masked
86% 100% masked
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2014/15 2015/16
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
2016/17 2017/18
masked masked
masked masked
masked maske
masked masked

12.

13.

FTE Continuing Faculty Line (CFL)
Filled - All funding sources

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
10.00 10.50 10.50

Data from IRP faculty renewal planning database, based on éxtiimen Peoplesoft HR/Payr¢HAP) database as of March 31 of
each fiscal year. Includes active and on leave faculty and individuals who hold a joint appointment in the department.

FTE CFL by Rank
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Lab Instructor
Lecturer

Total FTE CFL

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22
.0o 7.00 7.00
- 0.50 0.50
3.00 3.00 3.00
10.00 10.50 10.50

2022/23 2023/24
9.50 9.00
2022/23 2023/24
- 1.00
6.00 5.00
0.50 1.00
3.00 2.00
9.50 9.00
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16. Number of Course Sections Taught

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
Lower Division 44 41 36 36 26
Upper Division 24 22 21 20 21
Total Undergraduate 68 63 57 56 a7
Graduate - 1 - 1 1
Total Course Sections Taught 68 64 57 57 48

Note for courses taught together (concurreotly the section with highest enrolment is kept (and includes total enrolmatitaafncurrent sections)
May result in lower section count at graduate level if graduaterse section was concurrentiught with undergraduate coueswith higher enrolment.

17. % of Course Sections Taught by CFL

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
Lower Division 38% 46% 53% 31% 35%
Upper Division 63% 68% 95% 90% 67%
Total Undergraduate 46% 54% 68% 52% 49%
Graduate - 100% - 100% -
Total % Taught by CFL 46% 55% 68% 53% 48%
18. Average Class Size
2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
Undergraduate: 18 18 18 17 23
Lower Division 16 16 17 17 26
Upper Division 21 20 19 17 19
Graduate - 6 - 1 3

19. Publications 2019
Number of Publications (in calendar year)
Total number of publications in the calendar year.

2020 2021 2022 2023
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21.

FTE Support Staff 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
APSA | APSA Excluded 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60
CUPE 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00

- - -2

POLY
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AFTE Enrolment Ratios:

AFTE Enrolment / Filled FTE CFL
Undergraduate
Graduate

AFTE Enrolment/ FTTE
Undergraduate
Graduate

Instructional Activity Delivered by CFL
Undergraduate Non Co-op AFTEs Taught by CFL
Graduate Non Co-op PFTEs

Instructional Activity Delivered by CFL / Filled FTE CFL

Financial Ratios:

FTE Support Staff / FTTE

CFL FTE/FTTE

Academic Expenditures / AFTE Enggiin
FREN Original Budget / FREN AFT&raent
FREN Normalized Budget / FREN Aff&ment
Research Grants and Contracts / FTE CFL

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
12.56 11.04 9.88 10.40 11.96
12.34 10.68 9.62 10.03 1151
0.22 0.36 0.26 0.37 0.44
5.93 6.53 6.24 5.36 6.94
5.82 6.31 6.07 5.17 6.68
0.10 0.21 0.16 0.19 0.26
75.5 81.1 84.7 52.5 46.3
73.4 77.2 82.3 48.7 43.7
2.1 3.9 2.4 3.8 3.1
7.55 7.72 8.07 5.52 5.14
2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
0.17 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.23
0.47 0.59 0.63 0.52 0.58
$15,797.70 $15,568.45 $1977.02 $16,851.65 $17,865.73
$14,761.56 $17,084.12  $16,995.78 $18,192.77 $16,523.85
$15,524.12 $18,872.49 $19,295.05 $19,638.17 $17,708.29
$300.45 $1,857.14 $666.67 -
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