1.	Annualized Activity FTE (AFTE) Enrolment	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24

Academic Information Report - Department of French

	STUDENT SUC	JESS BY FISCA	AL YEAR			
	Credentials Awarded	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
	Undergraduate:					
	Honors/Majors	40	36	34	23	23
	Minors/Extended Minors	22	21	26	14	16
	Post Baccalaureate Diplomas	-	-	-	-	-
	Undergraduate Diplomas	-	-	-	-	-
	Certificates	12	7	9	8	5
-	Total Undergraduate Credentials Awarded	74	64	69	45	44
(Graduate:					
	Doctorates	-	-	-	-	-
_	Masters Total	3	-	2	-	2
	Thesis	1	-	1	-	1
	Non-Thesis	2	-	1	-	1
-	Unknown Capstone	-	-	-	-	
	Diplomas and Certificates	-	-		-	
-	Total Graduate Credentials Awarded	3	-	2	-	2
	Time to FREN Bachelor Degree Completion (by Completion Year)	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
	All Completers:					
	Average Terms to Complete Degree	13.7	13.5	15.2	13.1	16
)	Completers Admitted from Secondary:					
	Average Terms to Complete Degree	15.4	14.4	15.4	13.9	1
2	Completers Admitted from Post-Secondary: Average Terms to Complete Degree	11.4	11.8	14.9	10.8	mask
	Time to FREN Graduate Degree Completion (by Completion Year)					
		2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
	Doctorate Degrees: Average Terms to Complete Degree					2023/24
4	Average Terms to Complete Degree	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23 -	2023/24
4	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option):	-	-	-	-	
4	Average Terms to Complete Degree					
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option):	- 12.0	-	8.0	-	8.(
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree	- 12.0 6.0	-	-	-	8.0
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option):	- 12.0 6.0	-	8.0	-	8.0
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree	- 12.0 6.0 n.	- -	- 8.0 5.0	- - -	8.(8.(
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduation	- 12.0 6.0	-	8.0	-	8.(
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded	- 12.0 6.0 n.	- -	- 8.0 5.0	- - -	8.(8.(
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Upper Division Courses		- - 2020/21 2.97	- 8.0 5.0 2021/22 2.92	- - - 2022/23 2.83	8. 7. 2023/24 3.17
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded			- 8.0 5.0 2021/22	- - - 2022/23	8.(7.(7.(
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Upper Division Courses Average Grade Awarded	- 12.0 6.0 n. 2019/20 .921 .132	- - 2020/21 2.97 3.01	- 8.0 5.0 2021/22 2.92 3.04	- - 2022/23 2.83 3.03	8. 7. 7.
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Upper Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Grades awarded by department of the course. Percentage P/CR Grades Awarded in FREN Undergraduate Courses		- - 2020/21 2.97	- 8.0 5.0 2021/22 2.92	- - - 2022/23 2.83	
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Upper Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Grades awarded by department of the course. Percentage P/CR Grades Awarded in FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses	- 12.0 6.0 n. 2019/20 .92 .132 2019/20	- - - 2020/21 2.97 3.01 2020/21	- 8.0 5.0 2021/22 2.92 3.04 2021/22	- - 2022/23 2.83 3.03 2022/23	8. 7. 3.17 3.32
	Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Masters Degrees (Non-thesis Option): Average Terms to Complete Degree Number of terms based on total elapsed time between admission and graduatic Average Grade Awarded for FREN Undergraduate Courses Lower Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Upper Division Courses Average Grade Awarded Grades awarded by department of the course. Percentage P/CR Grades Awarded in FREN Undergraduate Courses	- 12.0 6.0 n. 2019/20 .921 .132	- - 2020/21 2.97 3.01	- 8.0 5.0 2021/22 2.92 3.04	- - 2022/23 2.83 3.03	

11. Graduate Retention Statistics (by Year of Admission to Program)

	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
Doctorate Degrees:					
Number of Students in Cohort	-	-	-	-	-
% Early Withdrawals (before completion of 2nd term)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
% Withdrawals in Years 1-8 (excluding early withdrawals)	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
% Completed Withi 8 Years	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Masters Degrees:					
Number of Students in Cohort	7	5	masked	masked	masked
% Early Withdrawals (before completion of 2nd term)	0%	0%	masked	masked	masked
% Withdrawals in Years 1-6 (excluding early withdrawals)	14%	0%	masked	masked	d maske
% Completed Within Years	86%	100%	masked	masked	masked

12.	FTE Continuing Faculty Line (CFL) Filled - All funding sources	2019/20 10.00	2020/21 10.50	2021/22 10.50	2022/23 9.50	2023/24 9.00
	Data from IRP faculty renewal planning database, based on textification Peoplese each fiscal year. Includes active and on leave faculty and individuals who hold	, , ,				
13.	FTE CFL by Rank	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24

15.	FIE OFL DY RAHK			2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
	Professor			-	-	-	-	1.00
	Associate Professor			.070	7.00	7.00	6.00	5.00
	Assistant Professor			-	0.50	0.50	0.50	1.00
	Instructor			-	-	-	-	-
	Lab Instructor			-	-	-	-	-
	Lecturer			3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	2.00
	Total FTE CFL			10.00	10.50	10.50	9.50	9.00
	% Women Totmt664r	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24			

16. Number of Course Sections Taught

Ğ	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Lower Division	44	41	36	36	26
Upper Division	24	22	21	20	21
Total Undergraduate	68	63	57	56	47
Graduate	-	1	-	1	1
Total Course Sections Taught	68	64	57	57	48
				• •	

Note for courses taught together (concurrently the section with highest enrolment is kept (and includes total enrolment and concurrent sections)

May result in lower section count at graduate level if graduaterse section was concurrently ught with undergraduate cours with higher enrolment.

17. % of Course Sections Taught by CFL

	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Lower Division	38%	46%	53%	31%	35%
Upper Division	63%	68%	95%	90%	67%
Total Undergraduate	46%	54%	68%	52%	49%
Graduate	-	100%	-	100%	-
Total % Taught by CFL	46%	55%	68%	53%	48%
18. Average Class Size					
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
Undergraduate:	18	18	18	17	23
Lower Division	16	16	17	17	26
Upper Division	21	20	19	17	19
Graduate	-	6	-	1	3

19.	Publications	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
	Number of Publications (in calendar year)	-	2	2	1	4
	Total number of publications in the calendar year.					
	Source for publication data is Scopusnson data is Scopusnson data	30739a12.6(ns)-4.2(T)4lyrcel conc490celtL2019		2020	2021	2022

10 Jul 2024 Page 5

21.	FTE Support Staff	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
	APSA / APSA Excluded	1.60	1.60	1.60	1.60	1.60
	CUPE	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00	2.00
	POLY	-	-	-	-2.00	01.00

10 Jul 2024 Page 6

	AFTE Enrolment Ratios:	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
a.	AFTE Enrolment / Filled FTE CFL	12.56	11.04	9.88	10.40) 11.96
	Undergraduate	12.34	10.68	9.62	10.03	11.51
	Graduate	0.22	0.36	0.26	0.37	0.44
b.	AFTE Enrolment / FTTE	5.93	6.53	6.24	5.36	6.94
	Undergraduate	5.82	6.31	6.07	5.17	6.68
	Graduate	0.10	0.21	0.16	0.19	0.26
c.	Instructional Activity Delivered by CFL	75.5	81.1	84.7	52.5	46.3
	Undergraduate Non Co-op AFTEs Taught by CFL	73.	.4 77	.2 82.	.3 48	3.7 43.2
	Graduate Non Co-op PFTEs	2.1	3.9	2.4	3.8	3.1
d.	Instructional Activity Delivered by CFL / Filled FTE CFL	7.55	7.72	2 8.07	5.52	2 5.14
	Financial Ratios:	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
C.	FTE Support Staff / FTTE	0.17	0.20	0.16	0.14	0.23
d.	CFL FTE / FTTE	0.47	0.59	0.63	0.52	0.58
e.	Academic Expenditures / AFTE En control	\$15,797.70	\$15,568.45	\$1977,7.02	\$16,851.65	\$17,865.73
f.	FREN Original Budget / FREN AF To Ernt	\$14,761.56	\$17,084.12	\$16,995.78	\$18,192.77	\$16,523.85
g.	FREN Normalized Budget / FREN Am Tolment	\$15,524.12	\$18,872.49	\$19,295.05	\$19,638.17	\$17,708.29
h.	Research Grants and Contracts / FTE CFL	\$300. 45 0I F7	(e\$ 1 ,866,47) € ААТ	\$666.67	-e.	

This page intentionally left blank.